### REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

### HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** Tuesday, September 6, 2011

**SUBJECT:** Resolution of Appreciation – Ms. Natalie Berry

**PRESENTOR:** Marcus Jones

**ATTACHMENTS:** Yes

1. Resolution .

2. Copy of Certificate from the Home Builders of

Hendersonville

### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Ms. Natalie Berry for recognition of receiving a Certificate of Outstanding Citizenship from the Home Builders Association of Hendersonville.

### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to adopt the Resolution as presented.

### **Suggested Motion:**

I move the Board of Commissioners adopt the Resolution of Appreciation for Ms. Natalie Berry.

### HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite #1
Hendersonville, NC 28792
Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 698-4443
TDD: (828) 697-4580
www.hendersoncountync.org

J. MICHAEL EDNEY Chairman THOMAS THOMPSON Vice-Chairman CHARLIE MESSER LARRY YOUNG BILL O'CONNOR

### RESOLUTION

WHEREAS,	Ms. Natalie Berry	/ began working f	for Henderson (	County in 2004; and
----------	-------------------	-------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Natalie Berry has served with distinction as the Assistant County Engineer; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Natalie Berry has been an active and valuable member of the Engineering Department of Henderson County; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Natalie Berry has received a certificate of award from the Home Builders Association of Hendersonville for her volunteer contributions.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners recognizes and thanks Ms. Natalie Berry for her service to the Henderson County community.

This the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.

Attest:	J. Michael Edney, Chairman Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Teresa L. Wilson, Clerk to the Board	





# OUTSTANDING CITIZENSHII

### Natalie Berry

Presented in appreciation for your selfless support and generous contributions, through your advocacy, active participation and spirit of volunteerism for the Home Builders Association of Hendersonville's

## COMMUNITY TEAM DAY 2011

President, HHBA

Casa n. Anga

Executive Officer, HHBA

Executive Director, Housing Assistance Corporation